

CITY OF NORTON											
SOUTHSIDE NEIGHBORHOOD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT – PHASE I – BASE BID											
				Little B Enterprises, Inc.		Boyd's Construction and Excavation Company, LLC		McFall Excavating, Inc.		Thomas Construction Company, Inc.	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Water line – 6" Dia., in-place/complete	L.F.	3,260	\$54.77	\$178,550.20	\$70.00	\$228,200.00	\$64.25	\$209,455.00	\$150.00	\$489,000.00
2	Water line – 4" Dia., in-place/complete	L.F.	187	\$41.23	\$7,710.01	\$65.00	\$12,155.00	\$56.25	\$10,518.75	\$120.00	\$22,440.00
3	Water line – 2" Dia., in-place/complete	L.F.	456	\$22.94	\$10,460.64	\$50.00	\$22,800.00	\$42.95	\$19,585.20	\$110.00	\$50,160.00
4	Water Service Line – 1" Dia., in-place/complete	L.F.	52	\$23.11	\$1,201.72	\$45.00	\$2,340.00	\$30.00	\$1,560.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00
5	Water Service Line – 3/4" Dia., in-place/complete	L.F.	1,590	\$22.77	\$36,204.30	\$40.00	\$63,600.00	\$26.00	\$41,340.00	\$60.00	\$95,400.00
6	Gate Valve & Box – 8" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	6	\$2,425.90	\$14,555.40	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$15,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
7	Gate Valve & Box – 6" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	10	\$1,749.91	\$17,499.10	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$20,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00
8	Gate Valve & Box – 2" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$1,224.53	\$1,224.53	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00
9	Blow-off Valve, in-place/complete	ea.	2	\$1,819.30	\$3,638.60	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
10	Fire Hydrant and Assembly, in-place/complete	ea.	7	\$6,029.68	\$42,207.76	\$5,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$6,450.00	\$45,150.00	\$9,250.00	\$64,750.00
11	Water Meter Assembly & Reconnection – 2" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$5,404.89	\$5,404.89	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,030.00	\$2,030.00
12	Water Meter Assembly & Reconnection – 3/4" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	30	\$689.31	\$20,679.30	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$49,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$43,500.00
13	Concrete Encasement, in-place/complete	L.F.	90	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$125.00	\$11,250.00	\$310.00	\$27,900.00
14	Water line Abandonment, in-place/complete	ea.	2	\$1,135.52	\$2,271.04	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00
15	Tie to Existing Waterline (8" x 6"), in-place/complete	ea.	3	\$3,159.68	\$9,479.04	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
16	Tie to Existing Waterline (6" x 6"), in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$3,737.91	\$3,737.91	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
17	Tie to Existing Waterline (6" x 2"), in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$3,028.73	\$3,028.73	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
18	State Road Asphalt Repaving (6.0 in.)	S.Y.	1,250	\$32.00	\$40,000.00	\$85.00	\$106,250.00	\$90.00	\$112,500.00	\$105.00	\$131,250.00
19	Re-Seeding	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
20	Erosion & Sediment Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
21	Mobilization (Maximum 5.00%)	LS	1	\$21,167.66	\$21,167.66	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,200.00	\$30,200.00	\$55,300.00	\$55,300.00
Total Construction Cost:					\$444,520.83		\$634,145.00		\$634,858.95		\$1,105,990.00

CITY OF NORTON											
SOUTHSIDE NEIGHBORHOOD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT – PHASE I – DEDUCTIVE ALT. #1 (LINES 300, 400)											
				Little B Enterprises, Inc.		Boyd's Construction and Excavation Company, LLC		Mcfall Excavaing, Inc.		Thomas Construction Company, Inc.	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Water line – 6" Dia., in-place/complete	L.F.	1,209	\$57.66	\$69,710.94	\$70.00	\$84,630.00	\$64.25	\$77,678.25	\$120.00	\$145,080.00
2	Water line – 2" Dia., in-place/complete	L.F.	180	\$25.35	\$4,563.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$56.25	\$10,125.00	\$88.00	\$15,840.00
3	Water Service Line – 3/4" Dia., in-place/complete	L.F.	100	\$23.76	\$2,376.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00
4	Gate Valve & Box – 8" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	2	\$2,525.90	\$5,051.80	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
5	Gate Valve & Box – 6" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	3	\$1,749.91	\$5,249.73	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,050.00	\$6,150.00	\$1,440.00	\$4,320.00
6	Gate Valve & Box – 2" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$1,224.53	\$1,224.53	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,008.00	\$1,008.00
7	Blow-off Valve, in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$1,819.30	\$1,819.30	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
8	Fire Hydrant and Assembly, in-place/complete	ea.	3	\$6,129.19	\$18,387.57	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$6,450.00	\$19,350.00	\$7,400.00	\$22,200.00
9	Water Meter Assembly & Reconnection – 2" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$5,404.89	\$5,404.89	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,624.00	\$1,624.00
10	Water Meter Assembly & Reconnection – 3/4" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	3	\$649.30	\$1,947.90	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,160.00	\$3,480.00
11	Concrete Encasement, in-place/complete	L.F.	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$248.00	\$2,480.00
12	Tie to Existing Waterline (8" x 6"), in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$3,552.10	\$3,552.10	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
13	Tie to Existing Waterline (6" x 2"), in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$3,028.73	\$3,028.73	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,520.00	\$5,520.00
14	State Road Asphalt Repaving (6.0 in.)	S.Y.	200	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$84.00	\$16,800.00
15	Re-Seeding	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
16	Erosion & Sediment Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
17	Mobilization (Maximum 5.00%)	LS	1	\$6,760.82	\$6,760.82	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$302.00	\$302.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Construction Cost:					\$141,977.31		\$170,130.00		\$167,015.25		\$238,152.00